primarily in USD, GBP  and EUR. Consequently, the Company has foreign currency trade payables and receivables
etc. and is, therefore, exposed to foreign exchange risk. However, exposure to foreign currency is not material and
hence, foreign currency risk is assessed by the Company is low.

EIMCO ELECON (INDIA) LIMITED

11550th Annual Report_2023-24

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd...)

	 The carrying amount of unhedged foreign currency monetary liabilities at the end of the reporting period are as
follow:

Particulars As at 31st March, 2024 As at 31st March, 2023
USD  -   4.18
EUR  116.86  1.15

	 Foreign Currency Sensitivity:
	 The Company is principally exposed to foreign currency risk against USD and EUR. Sensitivity of profit or loss

arises mainly from USD and EUR denominated payables.
	 As per management’s assessment of reasonable possible changes in the exchange rate of +/- 5% between USD-

INR and EUR-IND currency pair, sensitivity of profit or loss only on outstanding foreign currency denominated
monetary items at the period end is presented below:

USD sensitivity at year end For the year ended
31st March, 2024

For the year ended
31st March, 2023

Assets:
Weakening of INR by 5%  -   -
Strengthening of INR by 5%  -   -
Liabilities:
Weakening of INR by 5%  -   (0.21)
Strengthening of INR by 5%  -   0.21
EUR sensitivity at year end For the year ended

31st March, 2024
For the year ended

31st March, 2023
Assets:
Weakening of INR by 5%  -   -
Strengthening of INR by 5%  -   -
Liabilities:
Weakening of INR by 5%  (5.84)  (0.06)
Strengthening of INR by 5%  5.84 0.06

	 Equity price risk
	 The Company's investment consists of investments in publicly traded companies held for purposes other than

trading. Such investments held in connection with non-consolidated investments represent a low exposure risk for
the Company and are not hedged.

(b)	 Credit Risk
	 Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer

contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade
receivables) and from its financing activities, including deposits with banks,  and other financial instruments.